
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Hinds, Chair; Flynn, Vice-Chair; Clark, 

Gilmore, Herndon, Ortega 

Committee Staff: Luke Palmisano

Wednesday, September 14, 2022, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves an on-call contract with McKinstry Essention, 

LLC for $1,200,000 and through 10-3-2027 for operations 

and maintenance support of distributed energy resources 

such as solar photovoltaics, battery storage, and other 

climate action technologies, citywide (CASR-202264633).

22-1090

Approves a purchase order with OJ Watson Company, 

Inc. for $1,628,775 for an add-on part for each of the 

five newly purchased trucks, including but not limited to 

hoppers, plows, light bars or tanks for use at Denver 

International Airport in Council District 11 

(PO-00119508).

22-1091

Amends a contract with L3Harris Technologies, Inc. by 

adding $399,504 for a new total of $1,477,684 and two 

years for a new end date of 12-31-2024 for continued 

aircraft noise monitoring software and NextGen radar 

data at Denver International Airport in Council District 11 

(201629366/ 202263851).

22-1092

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22157
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22158
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22159


Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Wednesday, September 14, 2022

Approves an on-call contract with Metrix Advisors, LLC 

for $5,000,000 and 3 years, plus two 1-year options to 

extend, to provide personnel to perform quality assurance 

inspections on airport roadway and airfield projects at 

Denver International Airport in Council District 11 

(202161310).

22-1094

Approves an on-call contract with Yeh and Associates, 

Inc. for $30,000,000 and 3 years, plus two 1-year 

options to extend, to provide personnel to perform 

quality assurance inspections on airport roadway and 

airfield projects at Denver International Airport in Council 

District 11 (202161311).

22-1095

Approves a contract with TransCore, L.P. for $1,058,000 

and one year, plus one 1-year option to extend, to 

provide ongoing maintenance and professional services 

for the proprietary Automated Vehicle Identification (AVI) 

revenue control system and Gatekeeper software for 

commercial vehicles at Denver International Airport in 

Council District 11 (202262949).

22-1096

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22161
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22162
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22163

