
DENVER INTERNATIONAL  

8500 Peña Blvd. | Denver, Colorado 80249-6340 | (303) 342-2000 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 

CITY COUNCIL ORDINANCE REQUEST SUMMARY 

EnvironmentalVue Noise Monitoring System 2nd Amendment 
 

 
Purpose and Use of Agreement(s) 
 
This contract amendment will continue to provide the DEN Noise Abatement Office access to L3Harris Technologies, Inc. 

EnvironmentalVue and PublicVue aircraft noise monitoring software and provide NextGen radar data, as well as provide 

associated technical support and maintenance.  DEN is required to maintain a functioning aircraft noise monitoring 

system per the terms of the 1988 Denver/Adams County Intergovernmental Agreement on a New Airport. 

Continued legal uncertainty regarding the ongoing noise litigation and future IGA compliance necessitates the continuity 

of DEN's noise systems until those issues are resolved. These services will again be competitively procured when greater 

certainty exists. 

 
Contract(s) Description 
 
L3Harris Technologies, Inc. PLANE-201629366 - EnvironmentalVue Noise Monitoring System 2nd Amendment 
 
01/01/2017 – 12/31/2022 
Amendment 2:  Adding 2 years and $399,504.00   
 
Total Term and Liability:  01/01/2017 – 12/31/2024 $1,477,684.00 
 
Vendor(s) 
 
L3Harris Technologies, Inc. 
 
DSBO Goals 
 
N/A 
 

 


